

MACC 109 /2022  
CNR WBJP 01-00-0841 -2022

**Order no 20**

dt.19 .06.2025

Petitioner is absent without step.

Petitioner is also found absent on repeated calls.

Petitioner is directed to showcause as to why the case shall not be dismissed for default.

The case is adjourned.

To 28 .08.2025 for showing cause by the petitioner id dismissed.

DC by me

Judge MACT, ADJ.4<sup>th</sup> court  
Jalpaiguri