

Order no 18

dt.08 .01.2026

Petitioner is present by filing hazira.

Ops not appeared inspite of service of summons.

Let the case proceed exparte.

The case is adjourned.

Fix 09 .03.26 for exparte hearing.

DC by me

Judge MACT, ADJ.4th court
Jalpaiguri